



16.04.2021
Ct. No.4
S/L No.43
KS

**M.A.T. 251 of 2021
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2021**

**Pardeshi Jeswara
-Vs.-
The Union of India & Ors.
(Via Video Conference)**

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya
Mr. Surendra Kumar Sharma
.....For applicant-appellant

Mr. Bhattacharya, learned advocate appears on behalf of applicant-appellant and submits, his client was made to retire but retiral dues, not given. The retirement was premature since respondents purportedly corrected his client's age. At this stage, he wants direction for payment of retiral dues, without prejudice to his client's contention. Respondents go unrepresented.

Applicant will serve copy of this order on respondents.

List under heading "For Orders" on 5th May, 2021.

(Arindam Sinha, J.)

(Kausik Chanda, J.)