



05.08.2021
304
ns Ct.04

**M.A.T. 251 of 2021
With
I.A. No.CAN 1 of 2021**

**Pardeshi Jeswara.
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya,
Mr. Surendra Kumar Sharma for appellant.

Mr. Nilay Sengupta,
Mrs. Sujata Mukherjee for respondents/KoPT.

Mr. Bhattacharya, learned advocate appears on behalf of applicant / appellant. Drawing attention to order dated 16th April, 2001 he submits, there be direction for payment of admitted retiral dues. Mr. Sengupta, learned advocate appears on behalf of respondents and submits, admitted dues can be paid on direction from Court, without prejudice to rights and contentions of his clients.

Admitted retiral dues of applicant be paid within three weeks from date.

List the application and appeal before regular Bench, four weeks hence.

(Arindam Sinha, J.)

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)