



09.08.2021
1
ns Ct.04

**M.A.T. 251 of 2021
With
I.A. No.CAN 1 of 2021**

**Pardeshi Jeswara.
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Surendra Kumar Sharma for appellant.

Mr. Sharma, learned advocate appears on behalf of applicant / appellant and mentions, there is typographical error in our order dated 5th August, 2021. Date of earlier order recorded as 16th April, 2001 should be corrected to be 16th April, 2021.

Let the date be corrected in said order dated 5th August, 2021 and the correction be deemed to have been incorporated therein.

For purpose of above correction, the application is treated as on day's list.

(Arindam Sinha, J.)

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)