



14.03.2023  
Item No. 20  
Crt.No.11  
b.r.

**FMA 1120 of 2021**  
**with**  
**IA No. CAN 1 of 2021**  
***Pardeshi Jeswara***  
**-vs-**  
***The Union of India & Ors.***

**Mr. Surendra Kumar Sharma**  
**..... for the appellant.**

**Mr. Sk. Qareeb**  
**.....on behalf of Union of India.**

Party/parties is/are represented in the order of their name/names as printed above in the cause title.

Mr. Sharma, Learned Advocate appearing for the appellant/writ petitioner, submits that before the Hon'ble Single Bench Affidavits were exchanged but those Affidavits have not been made part of the appeal.

Learned Advocate accordingly seeks an opportunity to place the Affidavit-in-Opposition along with Affidavit-in-Reply filed before the Hon'ble Single Bench by way of a consolidated Affidavit of Documents on the next date.

The prayer of the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant/writ petitioner is allowed.

Let advance copy of the Affidavit of Documents be served upon the other side.

Let the matter appear under the same heading **“Mentioned Matters” by date on 4<sup>th</sup> of April, 2023.**



Parties to act in terms of the copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Subrata Talukdar, J.)**