



2023:CHC-AS:33801-DB

6
Court
No. 11
G.S.Das
05.04.2023

**FMA 1120 of 2021
With
CAN 1 of 2021**

**Pardeshi Jeswara
-Vs-
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Subir Sanyal
Mr. Surendra Kumar Sharma

Mr. Nilay Sengupta ... for the Appellant
Ms. Sujata Mukherjee ... for the Respondents

Party/Parties is/are represented in the order of their
name/names as printed above in the cause title.

Heard the parties at length.

Hearing stands **concluded**.

Reserved for **Judgment**.

All parties to act on a server copy of this order duly
obtained from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court,
Calcutta.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)

(Subrata Talukdar, J.)

